[ R B R A A A 83 32023

it

s | ey PR IR Lf”)i[; %

ST | ek | e | v | B
AT R Lk

H*

#5 PR TR

KR | ARG

JEARE 5 709R
Ideological Morality and 2.5 40 40 40 N
Rule of Law

Hh L AR S A

Outline of Modern and
Contemporary Chinese
History

R B E Rt S
SIS AR R
Introduction to Mao Zedong
Thought and The 2.5 40 40 40 N
Theoretical System of
Socialism With Chinese
Characteristics

o 0 S B
Basic Principles of 3 48 48 48 N
Marxism
e TR M
Marxist Theory and 2 32 2 2 30
Practice

SETE A B A 2
SCBENE S

Introduction to Xi Jinping
Thought On Socialism With
Chinese Characteristics
For A New Era

o i3 R

SLIARTIA Situation and Policy
% = N

31 NI ]

Mental Health Education 2 32 32 32 N

For College Students

KAl 500k S

Employment and

Entrepreneurship Guidance

For College Students

KEHEN GEFPBETD

University Computer 2 32 32 32 32 |V

Foundation (Programming)

KEATLE (—)

College English(1)

KEFGEE (2)

College English(2)

HE (—) (7)) (=) ()

Physical Education 4 128+16 128 128 | 16

(1D (2) (3) (4)

L SN e L ES I SN 5
s, e ESURES
1.History of the Communist
Party of China

2.History of the New China 1 16 16 16
3.History of Reform and
Opening—up

4. History of Socialism

2.5 40 40 40 v

2.5 40 40 40 v

2 32 32 32 v

2 32 32 32 v

Development




AN N YD)

31

630

584

584

78

pliPbe
Bk 10

WENA RITBE R
Leading Talent Quality
Education Module

B3 Ak FE A AR AR B
Basic Knowledge of
Innovation and
Entrepreneurship Module

I BRI SR R
R

Guangxi Ethnic Minority
Culture and Modern
Development Module

TP AR S AT RRER R R R
Marine Knowledge and
Sustainable Development
Module

W E R R SR e kR
R

China—ASEAN History,
Culture and Social
Development Module

2.5

* N 2RI
Public Art Course Module

* Bk
Entrepreneurship
Foundation

S ARSI

Chinese Writing Training

0.5

16

16

16

P S I 25
Logic and Critical
Thinking Training

16

16

16

* R A R RS (R AN 12
Introduction to the Chinese
Nation Community

32

32

32

N CEGr L R

10

11
iR
35.5

(87

Py E A
e

A (D)
Advanced Mathematics A (I)

80

80

80

REHEFEA CR)
Advanced Mathematics A
an

80

80

80

A

Linear Algebra

% )

40

40

40

MR SHFE S (HED
Probability and
Mathematical
Statistics(Science)

48

48

48

R ERTT

Experiments on College
Physics (2)

64

64

64

KRG
College Physics Experiment

64

60

64

Tt (=)
Inorganic Chemistry (III)

48

48

48

THL 2 5E5 (=)
Inorganic Chemistry
Experiment (II1)

0.5

16

16

16




(e
He

B (5D
Organic Chemistry(II)

48

48

48

B AL ()
Experiment of Organic
Chemistry (II)

32

32

32

TR (2D
Analytical Chemistry (II)

2.5

40

40

40

TSR (2D
Analytical Chemistry
Experiment (IT)

32

32

32

{25 1 Instrumental
analysis

32

32

32

X283 W 5256 Instrumental
analysis experiment

1.0

32

32

32

N CEA . FHD

35.5

656

484

172

656

F R
LIR30

IR
B

s
S

=KL
LSS

EEE (2D
Biochemistry (11)

48

48

48

VSRR (2D
Biochemistry Experiment
an

32

32

32

WY (2D
Microbiology (1)

32

32

32

AR E RS (2D
Microbiological Experiment
(I1)

32

32

32

SFEME (—)
Molecular Biology (I)

48

48

48

STHENEF SR (—)
Experiments of Molecular
Biology (I)

32

32

T A=) 5
Plant biology

48

48

48

YA

Plant biology experiments

32

32

32

MGt

Biostatistics

48

48

48

AME R

Biological information

2.5

40

24

16

40

L
Genetics

32

32

32

BAEF I H A
Experimental technology of
genetics

0.5

16

16

16

BEFM TR
Introduction to
Intelligent breeding

16

R 54 & Fh s
Genomics and biological
breeding

2.0

32

32

32

EVIE R CREED
Crop Breeding Science
(Bilingual)

INTRCY NP

64

36

28

64

30

552

316

220

504

BrE

Tillage Practice

32

32

32

¥

Seed Science

32

32

32




VeI 2 ik

Crop Cultivation Science 1 16 16 16
General Theory
TR (TR
Culture of Grain Crops 2.5 40 40 40
BRI B 5 S0 06 St
Experimental Practice in 0.5 16 16 16
Culture of Grain Crops
B A AR
422 |Ccash Crop Cultivation 1.5 24 24 24
2 (Yt M
Experimental Practice in 0.5 16 16 16
Cash Crop Cultivation
HREREE 5 B M
Cultivation and Breeding 2 32 24 8 32
of Sugarcane
TR
Plant Protection 3 48 48 48
=y 2
salrmie 2 32 28 4 32
Agrometeorology
THERF
Soil Fertilizer Science 25 . 40 0
AN R 195 | 328 284 44 328
A P 2
General Plant Pathology E e & 20 &
e 2
HFO B 4 | 64 44 20 64
General Entomology
FANVFEYRIEZ: (—)
Pathology of Agricultural 2 32 20 12 32
Plants (I)
R ()
Pathology of Agricultural Plants 2 32 22 10 32
(n
Ll Bz (—)
Agricultural Entomology 2 32 20 12 32
(I
(A R (2D
#7+ |Agricultural Entomology 2 32 18 14 32
(11)
TR FL 7k
Research Methods of Plant 1 16 16 16
Disease
TP F 0 S 0
Experiments of Plant 0.5 16 16 16
Disease Research Methods
B U AL BR
Experimental Technology of 1 16 16 16
Entomology
A B AR S B
Experimental Practice of 0.5 16 16 16
Entomology
N Ay 2RI 19 320 200 120 320
5.V Y )
Principles of Genetic 3 48 48 48
Endincering
o,
Rkl 2 32 32 32

plant physiology




vy
%
PR19

G/

B

G /E53

Mreaf

B

Animal Physiology 2 9 A .
REED
Developmental biology 2 32 82 32
ASRL (A Y A
AR (R 9 29 39 39
ecology
i 2L
SR 2 32 32
Immunology
fE*%%iﬂigggﬁ Biotechnology 9 64 3 61 64
Experiment
A==
Cell Biology 2.5 40 40 40
B AY
General Biology 3 48 48 48
It CEar R 20.5| 360 267 93 328
[FETA A S B
Principles of Genetic 3 48 48 48
Engineering
EE B GO > | 2 2 2
Bioinformatics
T E S R LA 5 32 32 32
Protein and Enzyme Engineering
i A2
Cell Engineering 2 32 22 U5
A Sy B 5 TR
Biochemical separation and 1 16 16 32
analysis technology
e A,
e 2 32 32
immunology
Ty —
éE%%iiﬂ(ikgu Biotechnology 9 64 5 61 64
Experiment
A2
Cell Biology 2.5 40 40 40
Sif2 Y L
HiBEY)F 3 48 48 18.5 48
General Biology
e =
Ak 2 | 32 32 32
Virology
I CEar L 2R 21.5| 376 283 93 344
A
Dendrology 2 32 32 32
A 2L S s
AR : 0.5 | 16 16 16
Dendrology experiment
S 2
AR 2 9 39 39 39
Forest measurement
RV 22 5256
Forest measurement 0.5 16 16 16
experiment
lER Forestry | 1| 16 16 16
Remote Sensing
PR RS IG
Forestry Remote Sensing 0.5 16 16 16
experiment
T2
Forest Ecology 1.5 24 18 6 24
»4
TR AR 52 3 48 48 48

Forest Conservation




FRALRY 22505
Experiment in forest
conservation

0.5

16

16

16

BMEE ¥

Silviculture

48

48

48

FRIREE B 22525 Experiments
in silviculture

0.5

16

16

16

MAE Fh#

Tree breeding

1.5

24

24

24

VNS
Experiment of forest tree
breeding

0.5

16

16

16

THAE IR

Plant Nutrition

32

32

32

M CEg D

19

Y5 2KF Plant

Taxonomy

32

32

32

T 2SR

Plant taxonomy

0.5

16

16

16

FA S
Basic Ecology

64

64

64

ARSI
Comprehensive experiment
of basic ecology

64

64

64

R A CUETRD

Conservation Biology
(bilingual)

32

32

32

A IREE I I 5 VA
Environmental Monitoring

32

32

32

AR ZS PR I I S5
Ecological and
Environmental Monitoring
Assessment Experiment

32

32

32

uky/lesty/d

Animal biology

32

32

32

B AEDE: (RGEHD
Evolutionary Biology
(bilingual)

32

32

32

N A% Applied Ecology

48

48

48

INTC 7 NET D

2

B

B A 2 Animal
Physiology

40

40

40

s 75 % Animal
Nutrition

40

40

40

I E Animal
Breeding

40

40

40

Ik Vs

Animal Reproduction

40

40

40

Ak
Cattle Production

32

32

32

=2 Swine
Production

32

32

32

REHEF%
Poultry Production

32

32

32

Tl Feed
Science

32

32

32




R 5 H R
Animal Anatomy and
histoembryology

48

48

48

2N N S D)

21

LB N
Physical Oceanography

48

48

48

W )

Basic Marine Biology

48

40

48

WA

Chemical Oceanograhy

48

48

48

RS

Marine Geology

48

48

48

HERES LY

Marine Remote Sensing

48

42

48

Marine Ecology

48

48

48

iR RS PN ES 7N
Marine Servey and
Observation Technique

32

32

32

M CEgL D

R
Pharmacy Administration

32

32

32

25 2%
Pharmacology

48

48

48

2o

pharmaceutical analysis

48

48

48

27 %
Pharmaceutics

48

48

48

ZMes

Medicinal chemistry

48

48

48

NS 2

*Human anatomy

32

32

32

*EH T
* Introduction to medicine

32

32

32

MU A
*Cell biology

32

32

32

INTC 7 NET D

20

1

o
&
i
B

REGOE (=) Bl m s
(—)

College English(3) or

Senior English (1)

32

32

32

KEFGEE () B s
(=

College English(4) or

Senior English (2)

32

32

32

RN (527, 2
i)

BREL X
Smart Agriculture (Cross
disciplinary course)

1.5

24

24

24

AL

Ecological Agriculture

16

16

16

FEELMY (52 XORFE)
Precision Agriculture
(Cross disciplinary

course)

32

32

32




FAHIAL 515 B (Z R
2

Agricultural mechanization
and informatization (Cross
disciplinary course)

1.5

24

24

24

AR AR 15
Application of
Biotechnology in
Agricul ture

32

32

32

YEM 5 73 B

Crop Quality Analysis

1.5

24

16

24

WP TS5 8E
Production and Management
of Plant Seeds

1.5

24

24

24

BNV FEAAE
Agrotechnical Extension
Science

1.5

24

24

24

= A
Agricultural Product
Safety

1.5

24

24

24

[ER/ e

Plant Tissue Culture

32

24

32

Br I

Professional English

1.5

24

24

24

TEEE K TR

Plant Genetic Engineering

32

32

32

YR
i

MR ik
Phytochemical Protection
(Mandatory)

2.5

40

32

40

A A B R H B BR (hik)
Weeds in Farmland and
Their Control (Mandatory)

1.5

24

20

24

TEIH IS (k)
Cash Crop Cultivation
(Mandatory)

1.5

24

16

24

AERN (B XRFE)
Intelligent agriculture
(Cross disciplinary
course)

1.5

24

24

24

LA 515 B (E R
)

Agricultural mechanization
and informatization (Cross
disciplinary course)

1.5

24

24

24

=i E Y (SR

IED)

Agricultural marketing
(Cross disciplinary
course)

1.5

24

24

24

RATR S

Agrometeorology

32

28

32

IR R

Phytosanitary Science

32

28

32

FE IR AT
Plant disease epidemiology
and forecast

1.5

24

20

20

A3 B R
Forecast of Agricultural
Pests

1.5

24

20

20




K25k R S I R B A
Pesticide Residue and
Environmental Toxicology

1.5

24

20

24

b LB E
Rodent Infestation and
Control

1.5

24

20

24

RN R E

Pests and Diseases of
Fruit and Vegetable
Storage and Transportation

32

32

32

AR
Edible Mushroom
Cultivation

1.5

24

16

24

T ORBH DT
English For Plant
Protection Technology

32

32

32

HEWIRF I T R (S8R
)

Progress in bioscience
research

16

16

32

Jo BE Sk
Virology

32

32

32

e
Zoology

32

32

32

A B 5 TR
*Biochemical separation
and analysis technology

16

16

16

R (X XORFED
Biological Photography

32

32

32

VBN X
Biotechnology Computer
Software

48

32

16

48

32

FE K| 2H 2
Genomics

32

32

32

& SXvrigy ot S pei g 0
Origin of Life and
Biological Evolution

32

32

32

A4l 2 B8 5 43 BT B R S5
Biochemical separation and
analysis technology

32

32

B

B

evolutionary biology

48

48

48

b B
Specialized English

1.5

24

24

24

HEAR ST
Protein and Enzyme
Engineering

32

32

32

EYIEN S T 2% X
2 Biological
Products and Technology

32

28

32

TAE THE (32 SCHRFE
Microbial Engineering

Technologic  Principium

32

B

(&b

Microbial Genetics

32

32

32

TEHERR =T (2R
)

Chemistry of Bioactive
Natural Products

32

32

32




)
BeR

YRR, (2 XORRE)
Biological Photography

32

32

32

PRAE T REx (B2 XORFED
Microbial Engineering
Technologic  Principium

32

32

32

VIRV (X
Biotechnology Computer
Software

40

32

16

48

32

LR 2

Genomics

32

32

AR A
Origin of Life and
Biological Evolution

32

32

32

BB TRt e (2R
(=)

Advances in Biotechnology

16

16

16

b TEE
Specialized English

1.5

24

24

24

VIR EAR (2 XRFED
Biopharmaceutical
Manufacturing Technologies

32

32

32

APHIm S T 2% GEXR
=D

Biological Products and
Technology

32

32

32

AW TR (2R

Bioenergy technologies

32

32

32

KEEMH
Developmental Biology

32

32

32

A4l B 5 o TR R S Bk
Biochemical separation and
analysis technology

32

32

32

B

evolutionary biology

48

48

48

s

R BT B e
Forest resource database
management

32

32

52

Ry

Conservation Biology

32

32

B2

RSPV
Forestry and dual carbon
pathways

24

24

24

A

Wood Science

32

32

B2

20 0 NS S S
Economic Forest and Fruit
Cultivation

32

32

52

B A MY IRTT R S5 F A
Exploitation and
utilization of wild plant
resources

32

32

52

PRl 28 5 5 B 2
Forestry Economics and
management

32

32

B

AR
Intelligent Forestry

24

24

24

Sk i AR

Urban Forestry

32

32

B




) o W E S

G E ST

.
W

(

PRl B SR i 0

Forest Policy and Law

1.5

24

24

24

Mok A
Forest fire ecological
management

32

32

NRAERS
Invasion Ecology

32

32

32

32

KL AREF2 Soil
and Water Conservation
Science

32

32

32

FOMAS
Landscape Ecology

32

32

32

BFHESE
Molecular Ecology

32

32

32

WE AR

#|Restoration Ecology

32

32

32

EERBWAESF
Ecology of global change

32

32

32

AR RY (230D

Biodiversity Conservation
(English Only)

32

32

32

SRS Rt
Ecological Planning and
Design

32

32

32

R/ A b=
Pollution Ecology

32

32

32

Ziky
T

FE R AR JR 2 5 )87 A
Principle and Application
of Genetic Engineering

32

32

32

SN THREEE DR A TR
Research Technology of
Animal Genomics

32

32

32

SIEIE AV H AR Animal
Embryo Biotechology

1.5

24

24

24

R FH AR L 53 R
Introduction and Progress
of Animal Science and
Technology

32

32

32

] B AR e 2
Forage Production

1.5

24

24

24

B
Veterinary Medicine

48

48

48

SEE B
Laboratory Animal Science

32

32

32

MEFH AR S 5 iR
Introduction and Progress
of Animal Science and
Technology

32

32

32

T EIEF¥Molecular
Nutrition

1.5

24

24

24

HYRY FAnimal

Conservation

32

32

32

TR N7 2~ Feed Additives
Science

1.5

24

24

24

KB =
Developmental Biology

1.5

24

24

24

AW

Ecological Civilization

32

32

32

eikYfe2
Zoology

32

32

32




R

MERESZSARES
Marine Environmental
Monitoring

32

32

32

MEMETS R A
Marine Environmental
Chemistry

32

32

32

A 5%
Marine Instrument and
Equipmen

32

32

32

TR i 5 B 4
Marine Erosion and
Protection

32

32

32

MERESZS Al iy
Marine Environmental
Impact Assessment

32

32

BY

WA Y2 Marine
Microbiololgy

32

32

BY

et e

Marine Ichthyology

32

32

32

WEPE AN A1)

Marine Benthicbiology

32

32

BY

WEHEASBE Marine

Ecological Restoring

32

32

BY

R
Marine Planktonbiology

32

32

32

W a2
Introduction to Mineralogy
and Petrology

32

24

32

WA =
Paleontology &Stratigraphy

32

32

32

PR ERAL 2

Marine Geochemistry

32

32

32

ERERI At
Marine Sedimentology

32

32

32

HETFEAE:  Introduction
to Island and Coral Reef
Engineering

32

32

32

K7 T AR5
a2k

Regional Oceanography:
China—Asean and the
Maritime Silk Road

32

32

32

b
Tides

32

32

32

HHERITE
Computation of Marine
Hydrologic Factors

32

32

32

HEFEIA AL

Ocean Circulation

32

32

32

SR Marine
Meteorology

32

32

32

WK SR
Dive and Oceanographic
Survey

32

24

32

IEARER} N 18+
Introduction to Coral Reef
Science

32

32

32




o 45 B PV e
China—ASEAN Marine Laws
and Management

32

32

32

HHEREETE (—) %
Advanced Knowledge of
Marine Science (1)

16

16

16

WEHERERIE (2D *
Advanced Knowledge of
Marine Science(2)

16

16

16

*Z5) G SN

* Drug synthesis reaction

32

32

32

Ok 5 AT

* Chromatographic and
spectral analysis
reactivity

32

32

32

*RIRGIN
* Natural pharmaceutical
chemistry

32

32

32

*Z W) R A
*Drug toxicology

32

32

32

i B A B 2
*pathophysiology

32

32

32

WA 5 24BN 1%
Biopharmaceutics and
pharmacokinetics

32

32

32

HRE G2
Tissue and embryology

32

32

32

PR2p s

Medical immunology

32

32

32

P
physiology

32

32

32

2L
Pharmaceutical English

32

32

32

ZiFH = IR (2 XORAR)
Pharmaceutical Polymer
Materials (Cross—course)

32

32

32

2t
Drug design

32

32

32

H T2
Pharmaceutical technology

32

32

32

B/ ACE N

Drug separation technique

32

32

32

R TR (2 ORFE)
Genetically Engineered
Drugs (Cross—course)

32

32

32

HEMFEAR L) (2 XRFE)
Biotechnology Drugs
(Cross—course)

32

32

32

A (8 X RAR)
Marine Pharmacology
(Cross—course)

32

32

32

T IOEE ()
Research Progress of Crop
Science (Research -
Science)

48

48

48

R E R (-2
Advanced Crop Breeding
(Research — Science)

32

32

32




FEWSFFSF

B EMRREL S (BF-2)
Advanced Crop Cultivation
(Research — Science)

32

32

32

AR 5 2 PR bk
(W%

Modern Agricultural
Innovation and Rural

Revitalization Strategy
(Research — Speciality)

32

32

32

AL K S s =] (A
-

Modern Agricultural
Development and Practical
Cases (Research —
Speciality)

48

48

48

TR Lk e (-2
Research Progress of Plant
Protection (Research —
Science)

48

48

48

fe 2= (22D
Pesticide Science
(Research — Science)

48

48

48

R TEEAR (-5
Plant protection research
technology (research—
science)

48

48

48

R A

Advanced Biochemistry

48

48

48

DAY (D

Molecular biology (Master)

48

48

48

MPEY = (i)
Cell Biology Master)

48

48

48

AR HFE BB SRR
(-5

Theory and technology of
Integrative forest pest

32

32

32

MARBAE TR LR (-2
Forest genetics and tree
breeding

32

32

32

RN T T (-2

Advanced silviculture

48

48

48

eGSR (P
— =) Advanced
Biostatistics and
Experimental Design

32

32

32

PRSI EEY: (B —%)
Advanced Animal Physiology

32

32

32

B EDEE (FE—5)
Advanced Animal
Biochemistry

32

32

32

EWEM W=

Biological breeding

32

32

32

BWAGREBAR (WD

Mariculture Technique

32

32

B

AR BRI ()
Modern Marine
Biogechemistry

32

32

32

HEEE G i 5B ()
Marine Pollution Control
and Remediation

32

32

B




e 2% R bR AL (R
Advanced Isotope
Geochemistry

32

32

B

WH mE2ess (1D

Advanced Medicinal
Chemistry (2)

16

16

16

fEHrsE
BB
£420.5

GREPEHERINNG
Safety Education and
Military Training

88

2

64

24

y= R R7Y
Mandarin Chinese
Proficiency Test

Fi 5

Labor

32

32

SCHRAS R

Literature Retrieval

16

16

16

H 9]
Graduation Internship

32

5

Bk (1B 30)
Graduation Design (Thesis)

192

148

Lol RN 2S 8153
Innovation and
Entrepreneurship Practice

32

32

2SR

Social practice

0.5

16

0.5/

AEWE P SE B
Cognitive practice of
biological breeding

0.5

16

0.5/

SR

Tutorial System Course

32

4

32

VA PG SR
Biological breeding
comprehensive experiment

15

1.5/

24

EVEARLEA S
Comprehensive experiment
of biotechnology

28

32

VB M A RS T
SEEG (—)

Biological breeding and
life science research
experiment (I)

0.5

16

20)

80

80

VB M A RS T
T ()

Biological breeding and
life science research
experiment (IT)

0.5

16

20

80

80

AV E PS4 arkb e ar Bl
ERH RS (—)
Biological breeding and
life science innovative
experiment (I)

0.5

16

20/

80

80




VB M AR AR
AP (2D
Biological breeding and | 0.5 16 20/ 80 | 80
life science innovative
experiment (IT)

A B 18 S AR S
Practice of Agricultural 05 16 16 16
Scientific Writing

INVE AL ZEED 20.5 | 536 |64+25.5/H 0 0 [56] 0 [ 416 [408

B IRES . & 155 | 2990 2064 448

ik

LOERE B RN KRR P % QU RN R D R TTTIREE, AFLERPRER B2 0y, HARKRE. Rk
) (AR RBILFE AR ) K AL EARRIEBYON S B

QB P ST B B 0 H BT SR B R A% K22 Q3 e e 3 SEREAME AT, BT BINE S B 272 70 BORAN D F222 57
3. SR MAEA R BB A A 2 B A Fo AR — R ZORAE (P RIS DUE BB R B IR . Tl gk, iR
4. A BV T Rl AR B R, RN = G A DL T T R
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